	Express Mail EL231112912US BDL-294XX	
FORM PTO-1595		ENT OF COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2/98)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat thereof.	101131235 attached original docu	ments or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dominique Valentian Jean-Pierre Bugeat Eric Klinger 8.23 Additional name(s) of conveying par attached? [] Yes [X] No	Country: <u>FRANCE</u>	Martial Valir
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	me	95
[] Other		787
Execution Date: August 17, 1999	09, 378795	3
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog application is: <u>August 17, 1999</u> . A. Patent Application No.(s)	rether with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)	the
Additic	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document be mailed:		ents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & F Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	ayes LLP	
	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to dep 8. Deposit account number:</pre>	osit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page of the deposit account)	aying by
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
attached copy is a true copy of the Attorney name: Charles L. Gagneci Registration No. 25,467 Signature:		
	e recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
(1))) (((((1)))) ((((((((((((((((((((((
:581 40:00 0P		
/	PATENT REEL: 010193 FRAME: 04:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventoris) (uit nemets)	Dominique VALENTIAN, Jean-Pierre E	OUDEA1, EIIC KLINDER		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOCIETE NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIATION			
Assignee Name ang Address	S.N.E.C.M.A.			
	2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 PARIS, France			
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled : A CLOSED ELECTRON DRIFT PLASMA THRUSTER ADAPTED TO HIGH THERMAL LOAD			
Title of Invention				
	which application was			
Complete either (a) or (b)		on the 17th day of AUGUST 1999		
	(b) filed on the day of	of 19 Serial No		
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.			
Dete Inventor(s) full signature(s)	Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)			
	this <u>17th</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 19 <u>99</u> .			
	INVENTOR(S):			
	Dominique VALENTIAN	Dominique Valentian		
	Jean-Pierre BUGEAT	Dominique Valentian Jean Pierre Buzeat Eric Klinger		
	Eric KLINGER	Eric Klinger		
	WITNESSES:	v		
Witnesses" full				

Signetures